Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company Number
The Debt Advisor Group plc 04728183
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 2764 of 2007
Manchester Dastrict Registry

(full name of court)

(a) Insent full name(s) and We (a) Russell Stewart Cash and Michael Horrocks of
address(es} of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
admimstrator(s) 16} Barbiroll: Square
Lower Mosley Street
Manchester
(b) Insert dates M2 3PW

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the perod

from to
(b) 29 June 2007 (b) 28 December 2007
Signed (Z/Z/
fomt / Admmlstra

Dated 24 January 2008

Contact Details:

Paula Uttley

You do not have to give any contact information n

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS} 4JP

House to comtact you if there is a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Tel 0113 289 4909

to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange
When you have compleied and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companues at
Companies House, Crown Way, Card:ff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardilt

25/01!2008
COMPANIES HOUSE




PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Benson House

33 Weliington Street

Leeds LS1 4JP

Telephone +44 (D) 113 289 4000
Facsimile +44 (0) 113 280 4480

To all known creditors of the Company wwew pwe comiuk
When telephoni ¥ k fi
- et s
24 January 2008 '
!
Qur ref RSC/JEL/PU/TDAGPIc/D420N '
Dear Sirs . COMPANIES HOUSE )

The Debt Advisor Group plc {formerly Compass Finance Group plc) ~ in administration
(“the Company”)

In accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 ("IR86"), the Joint Administrators (“the
Administrators”) write to creditors to provide details of the progress of the Administration of the
Company In the six months since the Administrators’ appointment on 29 June 2007

1 Statutory and financial information

We enclose the following for your information

Appendix A Statutory information,

Appendix B Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts to 28 December 2007,

Appendix C Extract from the Administrators’ proposals dated 21 August 2007, and

Form 224B  Administrators’ progress report

2 Overview of the administration

Russell S Cash and Michael Horrocks were appointed Administrators of the Company on 29 June
2007 We formed the view that the Company had insufficient property to enable a distribution to be
made to unsecured creditors other than potentially by virtue of the Prescrnbed Part as provided for
by Section 176A Insolvency Act 1986 (“IA86") Accordingly, by virtue of Paragraph 52(1) Sch B1
IAB6, a meeting of creditors was not convened The Administrators’ proposals for achieving the
purpose of the administration (“the Proposais”) were deemed to have been approved 12 days after
their circulation on 21 August 2007 in accordance with Rule 2 33(5) of the IR86

The purpose of an admirustration Is to achieve one of the following objectives

(a) Pnmanly, rescuing the Company as a going concern, or falling that

(b)  Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in administration), or finally

(c) Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

PricawaterhoussCoopers LLP i3 & brutad Rabliity parinership registered in England with rogrsiered numbsr OC302525  The reg office of P oopers LLP I8 1 E) Placa
Lendon WC2ZN BRH  PrcewaternouseCoopers LLP is suthonsed and regulated by the Financial Sarvices y for dess d i busi




PRICEAATERHOUSE(COPERS

The Debt Advisor Group plc = in administration
24 January 2008
Our ref RSCIELPUTDAGPIc/D420N

As detalled in our Proposals dated 21 August 2007, objective (b} 1s being pursued and an extract
from the proposals I1s attached to this report at Appendix C

Steps taken by the Administrators

Following our appointment on 29 June 2007, 70 employees were made redundant on 30 June
2007, leaving 10 employees to continue the existing business of the Company

The consumer loans business of the Company was traded from the date of our appointment untit
26 July 2007 Trading ceased on this date because the sale of the database and server was to
conclude on 27 July 2007, our agents had substantially removed the chattel assets available for
sale by then and there was a need to exit the leasehold premises to avoid ongoing preperty and
lease costs

It was our view that a better realisation of assets could be achieved by taking the above actions
than If trading had continued beyond 26 July 2007, particularly as no new business was accepted
after our appointment 'Pipeline’ work was continued with All remaining employees were made
redundant by 27 July 2007

A sale of the customer database and server to a third party completed on 27 July 2007 for
£150,000

Our agents removed the chattel assets, including office furniture and IT equipment, for sale to thurd
parties or return to lessors where applicable The unencumbered chattel assets were sold on a
plecemeal basis by private treaty and auction and £33,968 was realised

The property occupled by the Company was on a leasehold basis and the Landlord had obtained a
walking possession order on 15 May 2007 Following our appointment, the landlord agreed to a
payment of £11,612 from the unencumbered chatte] assets sale in settlement of the walking
possession order Surrender of the property lease to the landlord was completed on 5 October
2007

The book debts of the Company related to commussions due in respect of mortgages and
unsecured loans brokered by the Company and £100,000 was due at the time of our appointment
This included £55,000 due from one debtor who has offset its debt against advances made by it to
the Company of £60,000 for marketing expenditure Realisations from this source are £40,711 In
addition £81,287 was recovered in respect of prepayments on the Company's franking machine
prior to our appointment

The balances held in the Company bank accounts at the date of our appointment in the total sum
of £16,598 have been recovered in addition to £216 cash in hand Some £19,300 has been paid to
the relevant broker in respect of customer payment protection insurance premiums which were
chent monies held in trust by the Company

2)




PRICEAVATERHOUSE( COPERS

The Debt Adwisor Group plc = 1n administration
24 January 2008
Qur ref RSCIJEL/PUTDAGRIG/D4ZON

Administrators’ trading

From 29 June 2007, the Company has been financed by debtor book realisations ansing from
sales made before our appointment, and the completion of ‘pipeiing’ work

To date, post appointment trading sales of £123,959 have been achieved from commissions on
consumer loans cases completing after the date of our appointment

On 2 August 2007, the remaining ‘pipeline’ of active customer cases, within the consumer loans
business, was sold to a third party for 50% of the net commission to be earned upon case
completion An amount of £28,850 was realised from this source

The principal payments that have been made since the date of appointment relate to employee
costs, rent, utiities and insurance

Further payments in respect of non-domestic rates and records storage are anticipated for
commitments made by the Company, acting by its Admiristrators for third party services provided
after our appointment

With the exception of the above, we believe that all iabilities in respect of the supply of goods and
services which were authorsed by the Administrators have now been settled in full Please
telephone Paula Uttley on 0113 289 4909 if you have any gqueries in this respect

Distribution to Bank of Scotland

Bank of Scotland (“BoS”) hold a fixed and floating charge over the Company's assets which was
created on 8 March 2004 A distribution has not yet been made by the Company to BoS under thewr
charge However, £670,000 has been distributed to BoS under therr charge by D A Realisations
Limited {formerly The Debt Advisor Limited), the subsidiary company which 1s also in
Administration This meney has been paid under a cross-guarantee given by the Company as
detailed below

4 Receipts & payments account

Attached at Appendix B 1s an abstract of the receipts and payments of the Company, to 28
December 2007

5 Administrators’ remuneration

Qur remuneration 1s approved by the secured creditor of the Company To date we have drawn
remuneration of £111,739

(3)




PRICEWATERHOUSE( QOPERS

The Debt Advisor Group plc - in admimistration
24 January 2008

Our ref RSCIJEL/PUTDAGPIC/D420N
6 Estimated outcome for creditors

BoS held a cross guarantee which obliged the Company to guarantee the liabilities of the
subsidiary company, D A Realisations Limited (formerly The Debt Advisor Limited), to BoS and vice
versa It 1s presently anticipated that BoS will suffer a shortfall under its secunty

The directors statement of affars estimated the preferential claims of holiday pay of the employees
to be £40,000 These claims are 1n the process of being agreed We anticipate that the preferential
creditors will be paid in full by the end of March 2008

There will not be a dividend to non-preferential unsecured creditors of the Company other than by
virtue of the Prescnbed Part as provided for by Section 176A IA86 The Prescribed Part 1s currently
estimated to be a maximum of £26,000 before costs Unsecured creditors, as estimated in the
directors statement of affairs, are £1,926,804 However, it 1s anticipated that the final level of
unsecured claims will be in excess of £2,000,000 Therefore, the estimated levei of dividend which
may be available by virtue of the Prescribed Part will be less than 1p n the £

There 1s currently some uncertainty regarding whether a floating charge holder can participate 1n
the distribution of the Prescnbed Part to the extent of its shortfall Therefore, the distribution of the
Prescribed Part to unsecured creditors will be delayed until this 1ssue has been resoived, hopefully
following the ourceme of cases currently being brought before the courts

However, the claims of the unsecured creditors are in the process of being agreed If you have not
yet submitted a claim and wish to do so, please complete the enclosed statement of claim form and
return it to this office marked for the attention of Paula Uttley

As stated above, the estimated dividend which may be available by virtue of the Prescribed Part
will be less than 1p in the £ Should you therefore not wish te submit a claim, please confirm this by
completing the enclosed form and returning 1t to this office marked for the attention of Paula Uttley
or by fax to 0113 289 4580

7 Ending the administration

The current view of the Administrators i1s that there will be insufficient funds available for a
distribution to the unsecured creditors other than by virtue of the Prescribed Part as provided for by
Section 176A IA86

An apphication to court has been made for permission for the Administrators to distribute the
Prescrnibed Part funds to the unsecured creditors and permission was granted on 26 October 2007

Once the objective of the Administration has been achieved and following the distnbution to
unsecured creditors, the Administrators will file notice under Paragraph 84(1) Sch B1 1A86 with the
Registrar of Companies to end the Administration Following this registration, the Company wili be
dissolved three months later

The administrators consider it possible that the administration will be concluded within one year,
but If this 1s not possible they will seek the consent of the secured creditor and preferential creditors
(the latter being more than 50% by value who respond) to extend the penod of admimistration for a
maximum of 6 months

4




PRICEWATERHOUSE(COPERS

The Debt Advisor Group plc = In admimstration
24 January 2008

Our ref RSCIJEL/PUITDAGRIc/D420N
8 Future reporting

Pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Rules, | will provide you with a further report in six months time, or at
the end of the admuristration, whichever 1s sooner -

Should you have any further questons, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague Paula Uttiey
on 0113 289 4909

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Company

A
ik~
e«bstéh">

Russ
Joint administrator

Enclosures Appendix A — Statutory information

Appendix B — Joint administrators’ abstract of receipts and payments
Appendix C — Extract from joint admintstrators proposals

Form 2 24B - Administrators progress report

R S Cash and M Horrocks were appointed joint administrators of The Debt Adwvisor Group plc on 29 June 2007 to manage
its affars, business and property as its agents and without personal kability Both are icensed to act as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

)




(uonensiupy u Buiaq
1541 Inoypm) dn punom asam Auedwios auy i K@) 89 pjnom Uey) ajoym
e se sio)pald s Auedwos syl 4o} Ynsal 1sleq e Buinaiyoy - (q) aanssiqo

:siojenysiunupy ayy Aq pansund Bujag aaoalgo

wawjuodde siojoaig

‘gsaJppe pue aweu s,jueddde ; s o0juicddy

MdE N ‘JaIssyduen
1923 Aajsopy JamoT ‘alenbg jjjongieg Lol ‘4T S1edooDasnoyi)emadid

SHO0LIOH [PBUDIW PUB YSBD S |I9ssny

"S9SSAIPPE pue saweu siojelisiuitupy

2002 ®unr 62

Suswnuiodde uoneaIsiuUpY ay) jo 3jeq

pl2y saieys ON — {|Ua)300) uocwig
000'GZ — dg o AleuipiQ — ayoINg AN
610'620'c — dg 0 AuBuIpJO — YO [PRYDIN
199'L¥¥ — dg 0 Aeuip1O — ||am|04 8j|iAuaID
0L0°LLO'9 — dg o AieuipiO ~ saybny pieyory

-~

:AJejaloes pue s:ojaanp ay) Aq pjay sBuipjoyaieys

I8RO UowIg

‘liejaioes Auedwon

[M8R0D uowIs
‘BUNOING BYIA U0 [BBUDIN ‘|1aM|04] alIAuaID) 'saybnp pJeyoly

:810192.21p Auedwon

(4x8 618
‘Aang 'yuomsiig 'Aepn 001G SUHIOH 'aSNOH YOIMIEAA 0O 2 AliauLio))

drft 1S 'spaan
‘1984}S Uo}BuUIBAA £E 'BSNOH UOSUSY ‘477 S1adoo)asnoyJ8jEmadlid

.SSaippe palaysibay

£E818Z.V0

aquinu paiaysibay

) 8ouBUIq ssedwo?)

.aweu Buipes|

a1d dnoug JosIADY 198G 241

*alueu ||n4

00T 0 ¥9.2
AnsiBay Jouysiq seisayouepy ‘uoisiaig Lsoueyn '9aIsnr 4o Wnoo ybiyg

‘uonesiviwupy 9y} 10§ sjiejap UnoH

I

uonewJdojul Jayjo pue Aiojnjels vy xipuaddy




sBuipeagsoid wiew ale sbuipasacid aUy) pue UONBRASILILWPY
siy) o) saljdde sBuipaacold Aouaajosu] uo uonenBey ueadoiny syl

:(000Z AelN 62 Jo 000Z/9¥EL ON (D3)uonenbay
j15uno)) sbuipsasold Aouaajosu] uo uonejnbisy ueadoing ayy

986 1oV Aduaajosu)] ey} o Lg SInpayos

J0 (£)g9 yde:beled oy juensind |enuaiajaid JOU pRINJSS Jaypau ale

oYM SJOJIPaID 0) UoNQLISIP Jo Aem Aq Juswied e axew o) SIojelSILILPY
Juor oy Bumwiad 00z J8qojoQ gz Uo pajuelb sem Japlo ue ‘pesjsul
Aldde jou jjeYS Bd PaqLIosald Sy} Jeu) JUasuod Joj ino au) 0} padde jou
aney Aay) ‘aropaey) ‘siyauaq sy} o) seuoiodoidsip 8q 10U pinom S10NpPAID
paIn2asun o} uonnguisip B Bunjew Jo 1502 8y} 1BU) YUIY] SIOBASILILIPY YL

:98v1 (5)vaLl uolloag
Japun uno? o) A|dde 03 puajul sJojensIuILpY 8u) Aym pue JaYlaym

S1S09 210420 000’973 IO WNWIXEW B JO UBd paquosald B 8q
Aew aJau 1yl pue go'SLL3 o) dn si Apadoud jou s fuedwo) sy jo anjea
P3IEWLNSS BU) JBY) SAS1|20 SIOJBJISIUILIPY 8y} 'UcIBWLIOUI JU3LIND UD paseg

*Auadoud
18U s, Auedwo) ay) pue Ued paquasald 9y JO sanjeA pajewns3y

98vI V9.1 uonoeg Agq
10) papiacid se Jed paquosald au} Jo anpia Ag Ajuc ‘3 8y i d) uey) ssa

:S10}Ipeld PaIndasun o) PUaplAlp pajewns3

i81E| SYIUOLW 2a1\) panjossip aq |Im Auedwo)

ay) ‘uonessiBal siy) Buimo)|o4 UONEASIUILPY SU) pud 0} saluedwoy

jo jensibay syl yum 98v| 1g uas {1)pg udeibeled sjapun aonou

3 '™ SIOJRNSILILIPY 3Y} YIIym Buimo||o) UONEBISIUILPY U} UI SIONPRID
paindasun ay) 0) Ued paquasald auy) Jo anuia AQ UOINQIISID B axew

0} PU3UI SIO)BJISIUILLIPE 8Y ) SYIUOW g JO WNUIXBLU B 10} Uoielisiuilpe
jo pouad au puaixa 0} (puodsal oym snjea AQ %08 UBY) 810t

Buiaq Jone| o)) sioppaJtd [enualajard pue Jo)ipald paInNdas aly) Jo JUISUOD
aly] yoas | Aoy} a|qissod Jou s SIU} J1 NG ‘JESA BUC UIYIM PBPNISUOD

aq |[!M UCREISIUILUPE 3] JeY] aiqissod J 1apisuod siojensiuiwpe ay|

:uone;SILIWPY 3y} Jo pue pasodold

auoje Jo Apuicl Bunoe siojelSILILIPY aLj)

JO Uj0q Jo Jayya Ag suop aq ABW JojesSILILpY UB AQ SUCP 8q 0} JUaWoBUD
Aue Japun pasuoyine Jo painbal 1oe Aue '3010) Ul ST LONRIISIUILPY

a1 yorym Joy pouad sy Buunp '9gvy| 19 Yos (Z)ooL ydesbeled o) uone|al u

:sanIqisuodsal Si10jRIISIUILIPY 3Y) JO LUOISIAIQ

uonewJloul Jayjo pue A1oinjels vy xipuaddy




9t 298'¥94
90 £26'9¥Z

zhevi'ze
80 009°€L}
S0 L29'Ly
TEBSE'LT
0o zio'LL
€L 66C'61
00 0Le

8 tll

0z GL0'}

(junoooy jJuaung i3sasanu| YBiH) puey ul asuejeq

(patsistBal |y 10U) | YA S|qBISA0I3L)
sasuadxa pue s33} $I1APIOY YD
sasuadxa pue 593 [ebaq

sasuadxa pue saa; sjusby

wiensip plojpue

BOUBINSUI UBlg LONDSI01d Juawifed
sabreyo jueg

Buisipanpe Aojnie)s

abeio)g

sjualfed

Z5 SER'LLY

9l 0£5'P8
z986Y'y
lzeie’le
9y 91T

L2 865'91
€5 112°0p
00 000°051
L7 896°¢E

2

(payoepe unodoe Butpes) sjeledas aas) buipes) siojensiLIpy
ss0.B paalaoal Jsalsiut

Spunyay

puey Ul ysen

jueq Je aoueleg

sigsp yoog

aseqejep jo ajeg

wawdinba aoyo jo 8

sydiadey

100Z Joqua2aq 87 93 200Z aunr gz Wouy pouad ay3 Joj Junoase sjuawied pue sydiasey

junosoe sjuawied pue s)ydiosal siojenysiuipy g xipuaddy




200z Ainf 9z uo Buipen jo asead (un uonensiuiupy u Auedwon auy Ag
passaiBord uay pue uawjuiodde siojensiuiupy ay) 03 Joud Auedwon ay) Ag paydaooe ylom sem Aped payy e o) pjos ssaiboid ul spom ay) — | 910N

66 1029
G5 8

00 000't
00S&LL
oozl

6 086°2
S6 05Z'E
00 080}
19 9vL'82
00 Z69°E
¥L 6222
00621
00 061

L9 66

L1 29%'0L
v ELZ6L
3

9l 0£5'v8

08 8/6°L8

junoaay
sjuawied pue s3diasay o} J/9 aolejeq L3N

(passsiBar 1A Jou} | WA IIqRISA00D.)
ysed Allad

siuawied ssaing

$)500 ]|

sasuadxa |aael) pue J0joW
auoydajay

iglem pue Jamod ‘1yby 1eay
Aunoag

sabieys aouss pue Juay

SIS0D a2uBIES|D aNs pue Buluea|)
aJuBINSY|

sasuatxa sakodwg

£]502 pajejal aaiojdws

saloj0d 8yl pue suoisuayd
JIN/AAVd

sabiem JaN

sjuswied

96 805591

40 058'82
Zlz8l

05 v6

00 o4

0L gE0'e
8L P¥9'6
6E BSB'ET)
3

{mojeq 1 @jou aas) , ssaiboid uiyiom Jo aleg
pasaaooal s)s00 abejsod

pa1ano2a) S1s00 asuadxa pue saoinas aafoldw3
S3NN JOJ S1SOD 0} UOINGLILOD

pPaAIanal Judy

awoou Buipel LUYID

sa|es Juawnuodde 150y

sidigooy

100z 49qwadaq 8z 0} 200Z aunp ¢z Wol pouad ay) Jo) Junodsoe Buipel} siojensiuiwpy

junoooe sjuswied pue sydiadad siojensiviwpy g xipuaddy




pue ggv| L8 Yos (2)eg ydesBeled yum aoueploode U) wav) jo Yjoq Jo Jayys Ag suop aq Aew siojepinbi juiof ayy Aq sucp aq 0} pasuoyine
Jo pannbal Joe Aue pue siojepinbin jutor se pejuiodde ag $y00LI0H |9BYINA PUB YSED S J1assny 1ey) pasodoid si )i ‘'s30uRisLINDIID
asay} u] uonepinbi Asgyunjoa slojipalo ot Auedwos) ay) aoeld Aew siojensiuwpY 3y} ‘915|dwod ale sjesodsip 19sse aouo 'Ajpajewaly (q)

1Nno2 ayy
10 12p10 AUB Ujim S8OUBPIOIDE Ul J0B 9SIMIBLI0 JO uchepInblj Adejun|oa slolpaid ojul Auedwos) ay) a2ed s SIOIBRSIUILPY ay) pajuelb jou s
uoissitwad J| 19| SyjuoW 8y} paAjossIp aq |Iim Auedwod sy yoiym jo ucielisibas Buimolio) '9gy) 19 yos g ydelbeied Jepun saiuedwon)
j0 JensiBay ayy 0) aonou Aq pus ue 0} JyBnolq ag [IMm UCKENSILIWPY 9y} ‘uBAlb sI uoissiwiad Yans § sioypald [enuaisjaid-uou paindasun

0} ‘Aue Ji ‘'spun} SN|dins 2JNGUSIP 0] SIOIBLSILILLPY 9Y] MO||g 0] Unoy) ay) o Ajdde |pm siojensiuiupy syl 'a1e|dwos ale s|esodsip Jasse asuQ (e)

- $3DUBISLUNAND Juasald ayy ul jednoeld pue aalloaye 1502 Jsow ay) Bulaq se suondo Buimeljo) 2y} jo auo ansind 0} USIM O Ajei aJe SICIRISIUWIPY au)
aouejsut Jejnoiyed siy} Ul ng 'pus ue 0} uonelsiuiwpy syl Buug o) Japlo ul saibajens ,8)nod YIXa, Jo UOIBUIQWIOD B 10 AUB 9Sn ABW SIOIBNSILIWPY 8y} (A

mo[ag (x1) ul pauyap se sio)palo Jo sasseo aieudosdde ay) woly Juasuoo
¥93s 10 LUnod ayy o) Aldde Jaype ||eys SIOIRNSIUILIPY 3L} F2IL0 JO WIS) SI0J_NSIUILLPY 3U) 0] palinbal s1 uocisualxa ue ey wasedde awodaq ) pinous (IA

SI0)IpaLD PaINdasUn 0} Ued paquosald
8L} IINQL)SIP 0} 10U J3PIo UB 10) 98Y| (SO L UONIDaS J3pUN Lnoo ay) 0} uonedl|dde ue ayew [im SIOJeASIUILPY Sy} Uy} Sjyauaq ay) o} 9jeuoiodoidsip
aq pINoMm UBed paquosald ay) j0 anyIA Aq SI0)pasd paInaasun o) uonnqulstp e Buiew Jo Jsod ay} Jeyy apnjouod SICIEASIUILPY 3y} pinoys  (IA

BaYILILIOD SJ0JIPaID B W0} 0] BL2as Jou ale ABY) ‘98Y| Y9/ L UOI0as AQ 10} papiaoid SB Hed paquidsald oyl Jo anliA Aq Aljenualod
UBY) JALI0 SI0)IPalD paindasun o} aPBLE 8g 0] UORNQUISIP B S|QBUS 0} SPUN} JUSIDLINSUI 34 [[IM 9J3Y) 1Byl M3IA 84} pjoy Ajjuauns siolelsiuiwpy ay) sy (A

98V} 19 uyos (g)so udeibeled Japun SI0HPSEID PAINDSSUN O} SUOIINGLISIP SXELW O} UgIssiwiad 1o} Ynod
o} uoneddde ue axew uonalosip JIay) e ABW SIOIRNSIUIWLPY 3] ‘SICYHPaID Painoasun 10} 3|QBIRAR SW02aq {|IMm SpUn) JBUl ¥UIY} SIOIBASIULIpY ayl )] (Al

Hed paquosald au) Ulim pajeioosse s]so0 Se UEd paqliosald sy Jo IN0 UoenSIuILpY
2y} jO 1509 B Sk Jaw ag ued Buiop 0s jo $1502 8y} puk Jolepinbl) Jusnbasqns B 1o s10jENSIUILIPY 8y} AQ uonesIpnipe 10} SICHPSID PAINJASUN JO SWIED
ay) aidiounrd Wi ysijge)se Lonetosip aal) Je AW SI0JBNSIUIWPY BY) ‘SI0)PSID PRINJSSUN JO} S|qB[IEAE SW0284 [[IM SPUn) JEU) YUIL) SIolensiunupy auy )| (u

sjesodo.d asay} ¢} |ejuapiou asodind Jayjo AuB 1o} JC SUCIjESI[Bal JIay)
asiwixew o} Jo Auedwon) ay Jo s19sse ay) aalasald pue 198j0ud 0] JO UOHBISIUILLPY 3U) 4O as0dind ay) 9ASIYIE 0 JOPIC Ul |QeIISaP JBPISUCD UONBIISIP
J18y} ul Aay) se siojensiuwpy se siamod JiIay) (e 8siolexa Ajeliausb pue sBuiyj Jaylo yoNs ([ op j|BYS SIOIRJISIUILIPY DU} 'UCHIPPE U| 9SIABYI0

JO 98V 10 G861 10V sauedwon auy) Japun aaey Aew Auedwon oy jey) swiejo Aue ansind 'sjenrdoidde ji ‘pue ajebisaau Aew siolensiuiwpy a4yl (i

uoiesiuipy u Buiag 1say Inoypm ‘dn punom alam Auedw o aul ji Ajaxi @G pINOM UBY) 3joym B Se s10)Ipald s Aurdwon au} Joj jnsal Jayeq
e Buinaiyoe 0] maia B yym Jusipadxae Jspisuoo Aay) Se rauuew yons W Apadoud pue siieye s Auedwos ay) abeuel 0} anujuoD M sIojensIuILPpY Y] (¢

uoieasiuwpe Jo asodind ay) Buiaaiyoe Joj sjesodosd Buimotjo) au) ayew siojelisiuiwupy ayy

UOIENSIUIWLPY oy} j0 @sodind ayj BUIAJILJE 10} S|Esododg q

100Z ¥snbny Lz pajep sjesodosd siojensiujwpy ay} wodj joesix3y ;9 xipuaddy




asal) SUILLIRIEP C} ‘s10)IpaiD |enualaald au) ejeudoidde I pue J0JpaID paIndas au} Joj aq |Im

1 '98Y| V9. L Uonaag Jo anuia Ag Alfenuatod ueyl Jaylo s10)Ipa1d paindasun |enualajald-uou o) apew aq o) uoinguisip e a|qeus 0} Auadoud juatonsul

sey Auadwo? ay] eyl yuiyl Asy] 1By} palels aABY SIOJBASIUILIPY ayY) sy Adijod $,uul 18y} yiim saueplodde u pabieys aq (g ON ao1joeld ADUBA|OSU| JO

juBwWalels Aq pauyap se) sjuatuasingsip 2 Alofiajes Jey) pue ainjeu SIy} JO YoM Jo) sale) Ino ebleyd [ensn s wiij JIay) 0} Buipioooe yess aayy Jo sape.b
SNoLeA 8y} pue siojeljsiuiwpy ay) Aq usab Apuadold auny oy 0} 9oualayal AQ 9841 901 Z 2N} apun paxi} aq $aa) SIojensSIULPY oY) Jey) pesodosd 1)) (X

HNoD 8y} AQ paulLLialep B B JB aseD AU Ul 10 S10)Ipalo |enuarseid
pUB paIndas ay] AQ PIAJOSEI W B 1B 'sIoNIpalD [enuasalasd oyl 0] spew aq AeW JO USag SeY uohnguisip € JI 1o ‘I0)Ipald paindas ay) Ag paaosal aw
€ e SIOjelSIuILLpY SE SJI9Y) JO uoioe Aue Jo 10adsal ul ggy| 18 uos (1)ge ydelbeied o juensind Aupigen wouy pabieyssip aq leys siojensiuiupy ayy (a

13)e| syuow
281U} paAjossip aq [|im Auedwios) ay) Yoiym jo uonessibas Buimoljo) ‘uoneasIuILPY 3U) pua 0} seiuedwo Jo JensiBay au) UUMm 9g8v| L9 Yos
(1) ydesbeied Japun 010U B 3| [|!M SIOJRASIUILIPY 3Y) ‘UOIERSIVILUPY S} LUIYIM MJOM [|2 P3PN[IUCD SABY SIOJEASILILIPY 8Y) PUE pasies)
US9Q 9ABY $}8SSE BY) JO ||B S2UO 'SIONPBID |[BHUSIS}RId-UOU PAINSASUN 0} UCHNGUISIP B 8YELL O] YDIUM YlImM SpUn) JusIDinsw aie aiay) | (o)

pasosdde alje Aay) a10jaq pue
siesodosd asay) Jo Jdieoas ayy YR apeWw S1 UCHBUILIOU ay) Jey) papiacld ‘siojepinbi) aanzuia)e ajeuiwou ABw SI1o)paln ‘'ggy) (2)/L1 2 9Ny

100Z ¥snbny Lz pajep sjesodoid  siojesysiuiupy ayj wouj Joelixs ;9 xipuaddy




The Debt Advisor Group plc (formerly Compass Finance Group plc) — In Administration
(“the Company”)

Name of Creditor

| understand that there may be a distnibution of less than 1p in the £ available to the unsecured
creditors of the Company by virtue of the Prescribed Part as provided for by Section 176A IA86

I confirm that | do not wish to make a claim in the administration of The Debt Advisor Group plc
Please return to my colleague, Paula Uttley on Fax 0113 289 4580
If making a claim please disregard this form and send your completed statement of claim form,

together with the appropriate supporting documentation, marked for the attention of Paula Uttley to
the office address at the front of this report

Signed

Print Name

Position with creditor (director/secretary etc)

PU TDAG UC RETURN dec




The Debt Advisor Group p!c - iIn Administration - statement of claim

Creditor's name and address

Total amount of your claim, including any VAT at
the date the administration commenced

Please provide details of any documents that
substantiate your claim including where
applicable, details of any reservation of title in
respect of goods to which the debt relates

if relevant, please attach a statement of account

What goods or services did you provide?

Is alt or part of your claim preferential as defined
in the Insoivency Act 19867 (see footnote) If so,
please provide detalls where indicated,
otherwise leave this section blank

Category

Amount (s} clamed as preferential £

If you have secunity for your debt, please provide
details of the type and value of the secunty, the
date it was given, and provide details of how you
have valued your security

If no secunty held, leave this section blank

We have a duty as administrators to consider the
conduct of the directors prior to our appointment
Are there any particular matters relating to the
purchase of goods and services from yourselves,
or any other matters that you feel should be
reviewed?

If so, please provide brief details on this form, or
on a separate sheet If there is insufficient room

Signature of creditor or person authorsed to act
on behalf of the creditor

Date

Narme in block capitals

Position with or relabon to the creditor (e g
director, company secretary, sclicitor)

TDAGPIc/D355E

Categories of preferential creditors are defined in section 386 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (amended by the
provisions of section 251 of the Enterprise Act 2002) as contributions to eccupational penston schemes,
remuneration and accrued hohday pay of employees, amounts due in respect of monies advanced to pay
remuneration and accrued holiday pay, amounts ordered to be pard under the Reserve Forces (Safeguard of
Employment) Act 1985 and levies on coal and steel production




